

GAHC010093462025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1223/2026

DIRECTOR GENERAL SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA,
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU STADIUM COMPLEX (EAST GATE), LODHI ROAD,
NEW DELHI, PIN 110003

VERSUS

SRI BHUPEN DAIMARY AND 5 ORS
S/O SRI HAREN DAIMARY, R/O VILLAGE MAINAMATA PATHAR, P.O.
-MAINAMATA, P.S. -GOBARDHANA, DISTRICT- BAKSA, ASSAM, PIN 781315

2:THE FINANCE AND ACCOUNTS OFFICER
SPORTS AUTHORITY OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE STATE OF ASSAM
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVT. OF ASSAM
SPORTS AND YOUTH WELFARE DEPARTMENT
ASSAM JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (BLDG.)
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-3

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (BLDG.) ATTACHED TO SPORTS
AUTHORITY OF ASSAM
CHANDMARI

GUWAHATI-3

6:THE UNION OF INDIA
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE UNDER SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS
SHASTRI BHAWAN
DR. RAJENDRA PRASAD ROAD
NEW DELHI
PIN- 11000

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. A GAYAN,

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, FINANCE,SC, PWD

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 11.03.2026

On the request of Ms. A. Gayan, learned Central Government Counsel for the petitioner, list the case on 16.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant